acquired impaired loan portfolio.

(Amounts in thousands) May 31, 2012
Contractually required payments receivable $ 48,826
Nonaccretable difference (12,823)

Cash flows expected to be collected 36,003
Accretable difference (3,400)

Fair value of acquired impaired loans $ 32,603

12

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /NV/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The Company�s operating results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012, include the impact of the Peoples acquisition since
May 31, 2012. The following table presents unaudited proforma information as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2011. The
information presented does not necessarily reflect the results of operation that would have occurred had the acquisition been completed at the
beginning of each fiscal period, nor does it indicate future consolidated results. For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012, the
Company incurred merger related expenses related to the Peoples acquisition of $163 thousand and $3.15 million, respectively.

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

(Amounts in thousands)
First

Community Peoples
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Interest income $ 74,343 $ 8,191 $ 1,663 $ 84,197
Interest expense 14,192 1,867 (371) 15,688

Net interest income 60,151 6,324 2,034 68,509
Provision for loan losses 4,458 100 �  4,558

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 55,693 6,224 2,034 63,951
Noninterest income 27,459 383 �  27,842
Noninterest expense (1) 55,625 3,946 0 59,571

Income (loss) before taxes 27,527 2,661 2,034 32,222
Income tax expense (benefit) 9,868 �  303 10,171

Net income (loss) 17,659 2,661 1,731 22,051
Dividends on preferred stock 786 �  �  786

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ 16,873 $ 2,661 $ 1,731 $ 21,265

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
First

Community Peoples
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma
Combined

Interest income $ 70,975 $ 9,506 $ 1,663 $ 82,144
Interest expense 17,212 2,700 (371) 19,541

Net interest income 53,763 6,806 2,034 62,603
Provision for loan losses 6,611 1,125 �  7,736

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 47,152 5,681 2,034 54,867
Noninterest income 28,928 339 �  29,267
Noninterest expense (1) 51,861 3,733 0 55,594

Income (loss) before taxes 24,219 2,287 2,034 28,540
Income tax expense (benefit) 7,422 770 303 8,495

Net income (loss) 16,797 1,517 1,731 20,045
Dividends on preferred stock 417 �  �  417

Net income (loss) available to common shareholders $ 16,380 $ 1,517 $ 1,731 $ 19,628

Waccamaw Bank

Edgar Filing: FIRST COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /NV/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

On June 8, 2012, the Company�s wholly-owned subsidiary, First Community Bank (the �Bank�), entered into a Purchase and Assumption
Agreement (the �Agreement�) with loss share arrangements with the FDIC to purchase certain assets and assume substantially all of the deposits
and certain liabilities of Waccamaw Bank (�Waccamaw�), a full service community bank, headquartered in Whiteville, North Carolina.
Waccamaw operated sixteen branches throughout North Carolina and South Carolina.

Pursuant to the Agreement, the Bank received a discount of $15.00 million on the assets acquired and did not pay the FDIC a premium to